PTC thermistors as
limit temperature sensors
Leaded disks, coated
Series/Type: B59100
Date: November 2009
© EPCOS AG 2009. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
查询"B59100C0010A070"供应商
1) Exception: B59100C0010A070: RR > 5 kΩ; B59100C0050A070: RR < 150 Ω
Applications
Limit temperature monitoring
Features
Tinned leads
Manufacturer's logo and type designation
stamped on in white
Characteristics for sensing temperatures of
90 to 150 °C conform with DIN 44081
RoHS-compatible
Delivery mode
Cardboard strips (standard), cardboard tape
reeled or in Ammo pack on request
Dimensional drawing
Dimensions in mm
General technical data
Max. operating voltage (TA = 0 ... 40 °C) Vmax 30 V DC
Max. measuring voltage (TA 25 K ... Tsense + 23 K) Vmeas,max 7.5 V DC
Rated resistance (VPTC ≤ 2.5 V) RR ≤ 1001) Ω
Thermal threshold time ta < 5 s
Operating temperature range (V ≤ Vmeas,max) Top 40/ Tsense +23 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top 0/+40 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Tsense
°C
R
(Tsense ∆T)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
R
(Tsense + ∆T)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
R
(Tsense + 15 K)
(VPTC ≤ 7.5 V)
Ω
R
(Tsense + 23 K)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
∆T = ±5 K
10 ≤ 2300 ≥ 2300 - ≥ 10 k B59100C0010A070
50 ≤ 400 ≥ 400 - ≥ 4 k B59100C0050A070
60 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 10 k B59100C0060A070
70 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 10 k B59100C0070A070
80 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 10 k B59100C0080A070
90 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - B59100C0090A070
100 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - B59100C0100A070
110 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - B59100C0110A070
120 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - B59100C0120A070
130 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - B59100C0130A070
140 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - B59100C0140A070
150 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - B59100C0150A070
Sensors
Limit temperature sensors, leaded disks, coated C100
Page 2 of 9Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B59100C0010A070"供应商
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25
Electrical endurance,
constant
IEC 60738-1 Storage at Vmax /Top,max (Vmax)
Test duration: 1000 h
< 25%
Damp heat IEC 60738-1 Temperature of air: 40 °C
Relative humidity of air: 93%
Duration: 56 days
Test according to IEC 60068-2-78
< 10%
Rapid change
of temperature
IEC 60738-1 T1 = Top,min (0 V), T2 = Top,max (0 V)